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Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 C/C 168 10 1 3 12 16 17 18 23 24 26 28

2 DUL 286 10 4 5 6 11 36 37 41 42 44 60

3 FUL 397 10 9 21 27 32 38 46 47 57 59 61

4 STR 456 10 2 25 33 43 51 52 55 64 65 66

5 REI 462 10 8 15 34 40 48 50 54 68 69 76

6 WAL 503 10 10 13 29 49 53 56 58 73 77 85

7 CRO 518 10 7 14 20 22 63 70 75 80 81 86

8 W/W 560 10 19 31 35 39 62 67 72 74 78 83

9 E&E 745 10 30 45 71 79 82 84 87 88 89 90

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Coming Soon
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Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 C/C 68 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 14 16

2 DUL 225 10 8 9 11 15 17 19 24 39 40 43

3 STR 343 10 12 26 27 32 34 35 36 42 49 50

4 FUL 396 10 13 18 20 22 30 38 59 63 64 69

5 REI 431 10 21 23 25 28 46 47 48 54 68 71

6 W/W 497 10 29 31 37 45 51 53 56 61 62 72

7 CRO 615 10 33 44 52 58 60 65 70 76 78 79

8 E&E 744 10 57 66 67 73 74 75 77 * * *

9 WAL 776 10 41 55 * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 85.0
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Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1 Andy Coley-Maud V35 C/C 27:50

2 625 Tim Haughian SEN STR 29:39

3 5 Alex Van Tuyl SEN C/C 30:09

4 208 Edward Chuck SEN DUL 30:38

5 204 Tim Bowen SEN DUL 31:08

6 203 Andy Bond V45 DUL 31:14

7 129 Christophe Dormenval SEN CRO 31:17

8 535 Matt Ryde V40 REI 31:22

9 433 Nick Thomas SEN FUL 31:36

10 706 Hugo Fleming SEN WAL 31:40

11 248 Shane O'Neill SEN DUL 31:43

12 62 Eddie Rolls ? C/C 31:48

13 701 Andrew Crooks SEN WAL 31:55

14 111 Alex Penfold SEN CRO 31:59

15 538 Max Smithson SEN REI 32:05

16 4 Martin Rutter V35 C/C 32:14

17 8 Jamie Bannister SEN C/C 32:21

18 13 Joe Elliott SEN C/C 32:24

19 821 Keith Macintosh V40 W/W 32:27

20 106 Julian Forbes V35 CRO 32:34

21 440 Lewis Commons SEN FUL 32:39

22 114 David White SEN CRO 32:43

23 2 Luke Davis V35 C/C 32:46

24 37 James Dillon SEN C/C 32:47

25 660 Andrew Keane V45 STR 32:49

26 61 Charles Mason ? C/C 32:52

27 404 Hassen Bedhiafi SEN FUL 32:53

28 14 Andrew Wallace SEN C/C 33:00

29 727 Duncan Woolmer V35 WAL 33:02

30 322 Neil Henderson V40 E&E 33:04

31 827 Martin Dickson SEN W/W 33:07

32 57 Jack Leafe SEN C/C 33:09

33 424 Stewart Mcandie V40 FUL 33:12

34 631 Jim Lurkins SEN STR 33:14

35 509 Rick Coles V45 REI 33:15

36 816 Mark Bridges V40 W/W 33:18

37 267 Jonathan Whittaker V35 DUL 33:25

38 238 Wayne Lashley V35 DUL 33:31

39 412 Thomas Curtis V40 FUL 33:32

40 805 David Sharman SEN W/W 33:33

41 501 Thomas Almond SEN REI 33:34

42 242 Alastair Locke V35 DUL 33:37

43 15 Alan Scott V35 C/C 33:40

44 54 Gavin Brandie V40 C/C 33:53

45 230 Edward Harper SEN DUL 33:54

46 59 Gary Salmon SEN C/C 33:57

47 643 Andrew Tugwell V35 STR 34:01

48 216 Paul Devine V40 DUL 34:07

49 320 Alex Gurteen U20 E&E 34:10

50 425 Stiofán McLeod SEN FUL 34:13

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 416 Leo Gebbie SEN FUL 34:19

52 19 Paul Sterland V45 C/C 34:23

53 529 Henry Munro V35 REI 34:24

54 708 Matthew Pharoah SEN WAL 34:26

55 536 Lee Savage V35 REI 34:27

56 64 Dan Williams SEN C/C 34:27

57 602 Paul Bowden V40 STR 34:31

58 607 Richard Carter V40 STR 34:37

59 703 Chris De Mauny V35 WAL 34:41

60 521 Charl Jordaan V35 REI 34:43

61 67 Alexander Lake SEN C/C 34:47

62 628 Charlie Jeffrey U20 STR 34:48

63 707 Jon Ladley V35 WAL 34:50

64 432 Patrick Smadbeck SEN FUL 34:51

65 723 Rob Lovegrove SEN WAL 34:52

66 442 Tom Pollard SEN FUL 34:54

67 213 Des Crinion SEN DUL 34:56

68 402 Andrew Han V35 FUL 34:57

69 268 Michael Williams V45 DUL 34:58

70 823 Henry Keighley-Elstub V45 W/W 34:59

71 231 Robert Hollands V35 DUL 35:01

72 126 Kartik Iyer SEN CRO 35:01

73 601 Richard Baggott SEN STR 35:03

74 600 Crispin Allen V45 STR 35:05

75 610 Malcolm Davies V50 STR 35:07

76 818 Matt Gallagher V35 W/W 35:11

77 527 Ewan Mckay V40 REI 35:16

78 502 Matt Aylott V40 REI 35:17

79 101 David Brown SEN CRO 35:23

80 22 Phoenix Green SEN C/C 35:24

81 312 Stuart Flack V40 E&E 35:26

82 241 Ian Lilley V45 DUL 35:29

83 649 Andy Wren SEN STR 35:30

84 411 Cosmo Craven U20 FUL 35:34

85 804 Kevin O'Gallagher SEN W/W 35:37

86 47 James Doran V35 C/C 35:39

87 709 Matt Reed SEN WAL 35:44

88 210 Matt Cooke V35 DUL 35:46

89 23 Arran Mornin SEN C/C 35:50

90 803 Gavin Mclaughlan V50 W/W 35:52

91 270 Nick Wood V45 DUL 35:52

92 103 Alan Burn V50 CRO 35:56

93 41 Tom Rye SEN C/C 36:05

94 537 John Smallwood V45 REI 36:12

95 439 Marcin Bujar SEN FUL 36:17

96 243 Charles Lound V50 DUL 36:18

97 710 Rob Marcus V40 WAL 36:22

98 800 Phil Reeves V40 W/W 36:27

99 304 Simon Bean V60 E&E 36:32

100 401 Chris Cooper SEN FUL 36:36
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 28 Martin Bell SEN C/C 36:38

102 25 Julian Tucker SEN C/C 36:39

103 524 Gavin Lawrence V45 REI 36:40

104 430 Jacob Sayers SEN FUL 36:42

105 109 Mark Maginn V40 CRO 36:48

106 105 Jaran Finn V45 CRO 36:58

107 347 Matt Flinders SEN E&E 37:00

108 500 Martin Airey V45 REI 37:04

109 257 Justin Siderfin V45 DUL 37:11

110 510 Chris Daniels SEN REI 37:16

111 802 Phil Mcelhinney V45 W/W 37:20

112 24 Sam Robinson SEN C/C 37:33

113 63 Elvedin Bektic SEN C/C 37:40

114 66 Alex Ferrario SEN C/C 37:45

115 626 Andrew Hoseason V45 STR 37:48

116 316 Christian Glencross V45 E&E 37:57

117 704 Chris Ness V45 WAL 37:58

118 639 Gareth Pritchard V45 STR 38:00

119 533 Dave Rayner V55 REI 38:01

120 118 James Moore V45 CRO 38:06

121 328 Philip Mackie V35 E&E 38:08

122 815 Simon Adams V50 W/W 38:11

123 434 Ben Thornton V50 FUL 38:13

124 806 Norman Urquia V50 W/W 38:15

125 624 Stuart Hambling V45 STR 38:16

126 104 Andy Del Nevo V50 CRO 38:22

127 51 Adam Marcinowicz V35 C/C 38:23

128 637 Mark Pattinson V55 STR 38:24

129 661 Steven Clelland V35 STR 38:26

130 612 Jonathan Davies V45 STR 38:29

131 824 Nick Wright V45 W/W 38:33

132 421 Mark Klein V40 FUL 38:38

133 232 Jonny Hough V40 DUL 38:38

134 65 Thomas Snell SEN C/C 38:39

135 251 Eberhard Prill V55 DUL 38:44

136 711 Rob Smith SEN WAL 38:49

137 640 Tiago Ramos V40 STR 38:52

138 207 Andrea Ceccolini V50 DUL 38:55

139 120 Neil Aikman V45 CRO 38:59

140 822 Matt Wooller V35 W/W 39:00

141 311 Andy Fay V60 E&E 39:02

142 201 Hugh Balfour V60 DUL 39:04

143 543 Paul Walters V50 REI 39:22

144 30 Ewan Mitchell SEN C/C 39:23

145 515 Christian Froggatt V40 REI 39:25

146 532 Mike Pocock V60 REI 39:34

147 343 Daniel Flaherty U20 E&E 39:39

148 663 Kevin Price V50 STR 39:42

149 302 Alan Bates V50 E&E 39:52

150 653 Steve Smith V55 STR 39:53

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 826 Graeme Hunter SEN W/W 39:56

152 119 Matt Peek SEN CRO 40:04

153 807 Guy Surtees V50 W/W 40:07

154 503 Thomas Brightley SEN REI 40:15

155 700 Adam McCarthy V35 WAL 40:20

156 217 Martin Double V40 DUL 40:25

157 829 Rupert Shiers V45 W/W 40:29

158 327 Joseph Linsley V40 E&E 40:45

159 629 Peter Kennedy V45 STR 40:52

160 108 Matthew Kiernan SEN CRO 40:53

161 419 Trevor Ingram V40 FUL 40:56

162 123 Murray Gordon V40 CRO 41:03

163 646 Simon Webb V35 STR 41:17

164 604 Simon Brazil V50 STR 41:17

165 813 Raul Martin V40 W/W 41:17

166 825 Ian Tidder V50 W/W 41:18

167 655 Samir Hussein V50 STR 41:21

168 638 Carl Pretorius V40 STR 41:40

169 422 Steve Lucas SEN FUL 41:41

170 410 Charles Craven V55 FUL 41:43

171 130 Derham Moustakim SEN CRO 41:48

172 301 Bill Arbury V50 E&E 42:18

173 300 Rob Adnitt V50 E&E 42:25

174 545 Steve Smith V35 REI 42:29

175 443 Robert Prichard-Jones SEN FUL 42:35

176 606 Neil Carrington V45 STR 42:41

177 131 Colin Oxlade V55 CRO 42:59

178 426 Henri Placek V50 FUL 43:11

179 34 Nathan Patel SEN C/C 43:18

180 445 Bob Empson V55 FUL 43:32

181 511 Jas Dhanda V45 REI 43:57

182 60 Paul Dodounou V45 C/C 44:25

183 438 Andrew Fickling V60 FUL 44:37

184 820 Martin Jimack V50 W/W 44:44

185 313 Peter Frost V50 E&E 44:49

186 240 Graham Laylee V60 DUL 44:54

187 45 Matthew Hollingsworth SEN C/C 45:06

188 407 Tariq Bugaighis V40 FUL 45:14

189 315 Gareth George V45 E&E 45:28

190 662 Andrew Howarth V55 STR 45:39

191 409 Simon Clarkson V45 FUL 46:02

192 225 Colin Frith V60 DUL 46:12

193 336 Gerry Smith V65 E&E 46:35

194 544 Malcolm Woodman V55 REI 47:02

195 102 Keith Brown V60 CRO 47:31

196 334 Phil Sangar V35 E&E 48:19

197 664 Jon Parry V40 STR 48:33

198 113 Peter Howes V60 CRO 52:53

199 124 Norman Hemming V65 CRO 53:13

200 125 Richard Hooper V50 CRO 53:52

# Num Name Age Club Time
201 127 Dave Warren V60 CRO 65:19

202 811 John Carter V70 W/W 65:22

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
6 203 Andy Bond V45 DUL 31:14

8 535 Matt Ryde V40 REI 31:22

19 821 Keith Macintosh V40 W/W 32:27

25 660 Andrew Keane V45 STR 32:49

30 322 Neil Henderson V40 E&E 33:04

33 424 Stewart Mcandie V40 FUL 33:12

35 509 Rick Coles V45 REI 33:15

36 816 Mark Bridges V40 W/W 33:18

39 412 Thomas Curtis V40 FUL 33:32

44 54 Gavin Brandie V40 C/C 33:53

48 216 Paul Devine V40 DUL 34:07

52 19 Paul Sterland V45 C/C 34:23

57 602 Paul Bowden V40 STR 34:31

58 607 Richard Carter V40 STR 34:37

69 268 Michael Williams V45 DUL 34:58

70 823 Henry Keighley-Elstub V45 W/W 34:59

74 600 Crispin Allen V45 STR 35:05

77 527 Ewan Mckay V40 REI 35:16

78 502 Matt Aylott V40 REI 35:17

81 312 Stuart Flack V40 E&E 35:26

82 241 Ian Lilley V45 DUL 35:29

91 270 Nick Wood V45 DUL 35:52

94 537 John Smallwood V45 REI 36:12

97 710 Rob Marcus V40 WAL 36:22

98 800 Phil Reeves V40 W/W 36:27

103 524 Gavin Lawrence V45 REI 36:40

105 109 Mark Maginn V40 CRO 36:48

106 105 Jaran Finn V45 CRO 36:58

108 500 Martin Airey V45 REI 37:04

109 257 Justin Siderfin V45 DUL 37:11

111 802 Phil Mcelhinney V45 W/W 37:20

115 626 Andrew Hoseason V45 STR 37:48

116 316 Christian Glencross V45 E&E 37:57

117 704 Chris Ness V45 WAL 37:58

118 639 Gareth Pritchard V45 STR 38:00

120 118 James Moore V45 CRO 38:06

125 624 Stuart Hambling V45 STR 38:16

130 612 Jonathan Davies V45 STR 38:29

131 824 Nick Wright V45 W/W 38:33

132 421 Mark Klein V40 FUL 38:38

133 232 Jonny Hough V40 DUL 38:38

137 640 Tiago Ramos V40 STR 38:52

139 120 Neil Aikman V45 CRO 38:59

145 515 Christian Froggatt V40 REI 39:25

156 217 Martin Double V40 DUL 40:25

157 829 Rupert Shiers V45 W/W 40:29

158 327 Joseph Linsley V40 E&E 40:45

159 629 Peter Kennedy V45 STR 40:52

161 419 Trevor Ingram V40 FUL 40:56

162 123 Murray Gordon V40 CRO 41:03

# Num Name Age Club Time
165 813 Raul Martin V40 W/W 41:17

168 638 Carl Pretorius V40 STR 41:40

176 606 Neil Carrington V45 STR 42:41

181 511 Jas Dhanda V45 REI 43:57

182 60 Paul Dodounou V45 C/C 44:25

188 407 Tariq Bugaighis V40 FUL 45:14

189 315 Gareth George V45 E&E 45:28

191 409 Simon Clarkson V45 FUL 46:02

197 664 Jon Parry V40 STR 48:33
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
75 610 Malcolm Davies V50 STR 35:07

90 803 Gavin Mclaughlan V50 W/W 35:52

92 103 Alan Burn V50 CRO 35:56

96 243 Charles Lound V50 DUL 36:18

119 533 Dave Rayner V55 REI 38:01

122 815 Simon Adams V50 W/W 38:11

123 434 Ben Thornton V50 FUL 38:13

124 806 Norman Urquia V50 W/W 38:15

126 104 Andy Del Nevo V50 CRO 38:22

128 637 Mark Pattinson V55 STR 38:24

135 251 Eberhard Prill V55 DUL 38:44

138 207 Andrea Ceccolini V50 DUL 38:55

143 543 Paul Walters V50 REI 39:22

148 663 Kevin Price V50 STR 39:42

149 302 Alan Bates V50 E&E 39:52

150 653 Steve Smith V55 STR 39:53

153 807 Guy Surtees V50 W/W 40:07

164 604 Simon Brazil V50 STR 41:17

166 825 Ian Tidder V50 W/W 41:18

167 655 Samir Hussein V50 STR 41:21

170 410 Charles Craven V55 FUL 41:43

172 301 Bill Arbury V50 E&E 42:18

173 300 Rob Adnitt V50 E&E 42:25

177 131 Colin Oxlade V55 CRO 42:59

178 426 Henri Placek V50 FUL 43:11

180 445 Bob Empson V55 FUL 43:32

184 820 Martin Jimack V50 W/W 44:44

185 313 Peter Frost V50 E&E 44:49

190 662 Andrew Howarth V55 STR 45:39

194 544 Malcolm Woodman V55 REI 47:02

200 125 Richard Hooper V50 CRO 53:52

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
99 304 Simon Bean V60 E&E 36:32

141 311 Andy Fay V60 E&E 39:02

142 201 Hugh Balfour V60 DUL 39:04

146 532 Mike Pocock V60 REI 39:34

183 438 Andrew Fickling V60 FUL 44:37

186 240 Graham Laylee V60 DUL 44:54

192 225 Colin Frith V60 DUL 46:12

193 336 Gerry Smith V65 E&E 46:35

195 102 Keith Brown V60 CRO 47:31

198 113 Peter Howes V60 CRO 52:53

199 124 Norman Hemming V65 CRO 53:13

201 127 Dave Warren V60 CRO 65:19

202 811 John Carter V70 W/W 65:22

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

